Financial instruments denominated in Great British pound, Australian dollar and Egyptian pound are as follows:

	 Great British pound	 Australian dollar	 Egyptian pound

			   31 December	 31 December	 31 December	 31 December	 31 December	 31 December
 			   2016	 2015	 2016	 2015	 2016	 2015
		  	 US$’000	 US$’000	 US$’000	 US$’000	 US$’000	 US$’000

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents		  1,303	 332	 4,114	 2,800	 705	 1,411

Available‑for‑sale assets		  113	 146	 17	 17	 —	 —

			   1,416	 478	 4,131	 2,817	 705	 1,411

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables 	 	 391	 390	 628	 10,905	 7,780	 9,402

			   391	 390	 628	 10,905	 7,780	 9,402

Net exposure			   1,025	 88	 3,503	 (8,088)	 (7,075)	 (7,991)

The following table summarises the sensitivity of financial instruments held at the reporting date to movements in the exchange rate of the
Great British pound, Egyptian pound and Australian dollar to the US dollar, with all other variables held constant. The sensitivities are based
on reasonably possible changes over a financial period, using the observed range of actual historical rates.

	 Impact on profit	 Impact on equity

					   31 December 	 31 December	 31 December 	 31 December
					   2016	 2015	 2016	 2015
					   US$’000	 US$’000	 US$’000	 US$’000

US$/GBP increase by 10%				   (81)	 (35)	 (10)	 (13)

US$/GBP decrease by 10%				   81	 35	 10	 13

US$/A$ increase by 10%			   	 (314)	 737	 (2)	 (1)

US$/A$ decrease by 10%				   314	 (737)	 2	 1

US$/EGP increase by 10%				   639	 726	 —	 —

US$/EGP decrease by 10%				   (639)	 (726)	 —	 —

The group’s sensitivity to foreign currency has decreased at the end of the current period mainly due to the decrease in foreign currency
cash holdings in Australian dollars and a corresponding increase in US dollar cash holdings.

The amounts shown above are the main currencies which the group is exposed to. Centamin also has small deposits in euro (US$114,553)
and West African franc (US$505,182), and net payables of US$593,457 in euro and US$1,134,928 in West African franc. A movement of
10% up or down in these currencies would have a negligible effect on the assets/liabilities.

The group has not entered into forward foreign exchange contracts. Natural hedges are utilised wherever possible to offset foreign currency